
High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial 
Sewing Machine 

ll!ll 

I ' 

41 

i -; -·-<-5 
1 I 
u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ lfO- - _NQ'f& - - - -P~'q-N9 ._ - - - - - - - - - .P-~ § -c- ~ _I - P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - gty - -

2 
3 
4 
5 

15 }5 ___ , 

229-02159 
229-02209 
SS-6080410-SP 
229-00757 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
229-00401 
ll0-00619 

229-32552 

229-22701 
SD-0380552-SL 
22£-20706 

SS-4120615-SP 

FACE PLATE ASM • 
FACE PLATE GASKET­
SCREW l/8-44 L=4 
FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 
WINDOW PLATE 
GASKET 

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM~ 

~~RE...I\D GU!D~ DISK SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D-3,8 H-5.5 
TWO EYELET 
l"Hf-(EAIJ TAKE-UP LE\'ER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L;6 

\. 

l 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
8 

l 

(l 

20 
21 
2:2 
23 
24 
25 

SS-4 20615-SP SCREW 3/Hi-28 L=6 
------~2n2~9--~2~0~~~ong--~---.AR~M.mT~HRJ~DrG~'L~'I~D~E"A-----------------------,--

27 
28 

30 
31 
32. 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 ::rr---· 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46----· 
47 
48 
49 
50 

ll0-01500 
229-45356 
229-21308 
229-2.1407 
229-21704 
229-21803 
229-21506 
229-21209 
229-21605 
229-45307 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
B3ll8-552··EOO 
229-65909 

--~s~S~ll0920-TP 
229-20607 
SS-6110610-TP 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
229-01250 
229-01201 
229-01300 
SS-6060210-SP 
229-01003 
229-01805 
229-02605 
229-67301 
SS-7110540-SP 
CM-3002001-Al 

SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATION STOPPER 
crHREAD TENSiON SPRING, A 

DISK STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENS I ON POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TENS I ON POST BASE 
SCREW H/64-40 L= 5. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
TENSION RELEAS1 NG 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L-8.5 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW I l/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 
SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
SLIDE PLATE 
SLIDE PLATE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 
BED SCREW STUD 
GROUND M.-\.RK 
RULER STOP SEAT 
NEEDLE SEAL 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 

l 
(l) 
(I) 
\. l ) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 

1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 
3 
l 

(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 

4 

1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------·------------·----------------------------------------------------------
2.1VfA1N SHPu"ti'T & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

- ~-- - --- ' ~-- - ··-· --- c • - -· 

2 i 

9 
~~~LJ 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' ~F,.~O- __ NQ'J:;£ ____ .J:~_f!O~ _________ -~ ]:_S_ f_R_t .f _T_! _O_i'i _________ qt¥ __ 

2 
:3 
4 
5 

6-­
'7 
8 
9 

11 
12 

18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
"26 ---

27 
28 
29 
30 
~-----

32 
33 
34 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 
229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER 1 
110-39070 THREJ...D TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 1 

-~~~l~l~0~-~3_9~0~6~2~~--~T~H~REA~D~T~A~-KE~~~-~U~P~L_E_v_-E_R __ A_S~M~·--------------(l) 
#01 Bl905-54l-BOO NEEDLE BEA..RING (2) 

110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRA.t"'K ( 1) 
B 1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD (1) 
BI903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (1) 
229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 1 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 CIT 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 (2) 

SS-50SlllD-S? 
229-10004 
SS-6090650-SP 

RC-1850001-KP 
22.9-04 55 

RUBBER RING 

SCREW l/4-40 L= ll 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTR1C CAM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

01L SE.AL 
SNAP RING 18.5 
MAIN SH.A.FT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 

(l) 
0) 

( 2) 
(l) 

2 

( 
229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT l 

~2~2~9~-~0~4~0~0~7~----~0~I~L~AD~-~J~U~S~T~IuN~G~'C~O~LnLAR~~--~---------------l 

229-03306 BUSHING, I NTER.MEDIATE l 
ROLLER FELT l 

229-27206 HAND WHEEL l 
SS-815 550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 2 

~2~2~9~-~0~3~0~0~9~~--~M~A~l~N~S~H~'-~~=.T~_~~-------------------------1 

229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN l 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 1 
229-10103 THRUST COLLAR l 

NOTE #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~KEDLE ~A..li., lJPF..IGHT SHAFT & HOOKDR...TVING 
j SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 

1 

34 

r r ---=~:-=_-~ -=--~-=--=--=--=--=-~- - -~ 
: I - ~----\ I ! 
I I I ffL_ \ I I 
1 1 I -·Js ~14 I I 
II I ~~~ 1 I I 
1: lv~'<- I I I 

: ·~~ :(~ .. - \ \\~ r : 
1 I ~~~)JJ ! :-13 
' i ---------
~ l /------, 

i \ /" 

,, ~s 1"~";; 
;;:-., ·) ' 

:: ~~/~j 
l l L. _____ _J I 
l --------------
! 
,-------·----------, 

' ' l j ;----j 
/ ~~t ® i : i 19--7 Ll-r i 

!/ / /-;~I 

l: i ~~:: 
i I L---~'---_j 1-1 8 

l i ;~--:-:-::·:)'' . I it I - ~2 ' I 
I l 1 §;j J ''\ I 
I I I I I 
IJ ,1 ~22 I I I I l __ -______ _j i I 

1
L ___________ _j I 

----------------~ 

I 

&--33 
--3 2 

' ' 

~ 
I I 
! ! 

I 
I ! 
I I 
I i w 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

·-y-
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
'.., .!.£< 

J3 

5 

229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP l 
2.29-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 1 
229-06002 NEEDLE B.A.R 1 
229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 1 

·~S~S~--6~0~9~0~6~7~0~--T~P--~S~C~R~:~"W~~9~/~5~4·-.4 __ o_L_=_6 _______________________ (~1)~ 
229-·06507 SLIDE BLOCK l 
229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW i/8-44 L=4.5 
229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

·~M~D~B~--"lrO~O~B~l~4~0"0~--,N~E~E~D~L~E~D~BXl .·~#'l4'_----------------------

B1306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASl\L 
B13C6-l55~0BC GE.i\.R & PINION i\SM~, UPPER 

-0 .2· 

l 
l 

(l) 
( l) 

!9 Bl30?-l55-0AO G~A...:.lt;( A.SM. LARGE ( 1) 
20 SS-8660810-TP 
~------ Bl.3C8-J55-UP._D 

22 S3-d06fi8i0-TP 
23 
24 Bl830-l27-0AO 
25 229~· 5103 

27 229-16308 
28 SS-4120915-SP 
29 229·-17157 
30 SS-6110420-TP 
3! 229-16001 
32 229-16407 
33 SS-4l109Jl5-TP 
34 Bl837-012-0AO 
35 229-16100 

SCREW l/4-40 L=B (2) 
----------------------------+(~1~) 

PI~ICN ASM. 
SC!~EW I -4D L~8 
UPRIG-HT Sf:·t~~FT 

HOOK ASM. 
UPRIGHT Sl-l.J\..:F'T BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAfT BUSHING, LOWER 
HOOK DRIVING SHJI.FT BUSH, REAH 
SCREW 3/ l 3-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM 0 , REAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 o 8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER 
SCREW ll/54-·40 L=9 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
HOOK DRI VI. NG SHAFT BUSH, FRONT 

l 

l 

( 2) 
l 
1 

7'\rr------
.)1() ,.-,=-:er----,T"""HRUST CC'LLAR ASM. , FRONT 229-17058 

1 
l 
l 

37 SS-8110410-TP 
38 229-16555 
39 229-·16605 
40 229-16506 
41 .. 22£-32909 

SCREW 11/54-40 L= 3. 5 
OIL SEAL !sCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
SET SCREW 
BOBBIN 

( 2) 
1 

(l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
4 .. I:L.t\ND Lil:''TER COMPONENTS 

zs----0 
i 

.~ 
20-~ .... ~ 

(§ 

I 
·j 

I I u 

1 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE;f: N_o ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _NQ. _ _________ )l_E_ ·§ _c_ ~ _I _P_ I _r_ Q. kl _ _________ Q!Y __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
l3 

l8 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

229-07802 
B1521-555-000 
R0-0371801-00 
229-08552 
229-07000 
229-07307 
110-06509 
SS-7091110-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-6090910 SP 
229-08909 
SD-0720331-SP 

229-20201 
2.29-20409 
B 1524-0 12-0E_A.,. 

229-20003 

!{AND LIFTER 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
!{AND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
PRESSER BAR 
THREAD GUIDE 
LINK Sfl'.AFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
E-RING 
SCREW l/4-40 L=8 
SCKEW 9/64-40 L-9 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
K.N ZZ LIFTER L I N :{ 

RETURN SPRING 
THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING 
P:RESSER FOOT ASM. 

THRE.AJD RELEASE PLATE 
ll0-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
22.9-07505 PRESSl!!:l\ SPRING REGULATOR 
229-07504 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 
229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE B.t\..R 
229-07406 PRESSER SPRING 
229-07208 PRESSER B.A.'q GUIDE BR!£KET 
229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. 
229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. 

----~R~Er-~0~5~0~0~0~o=o~--K~O~~E~·-·RlNG 

229-08008 LIFTING PLATE 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD 

1 
1 
l 

I 
l 
1 
l 
3 
l 
2 

I 
(l) 

l 
(1) 
( l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T---1 5 J~'"R ------. - =ED :JVI¥<: -u- -----
~c .......... tu'J"ISM - CO:JVIPON"RN ""-"1 TS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I -t-, ----
.!<E!~f-!.0_- __ NQ1£:_-- _P~_NQ._--------- _D_F;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T _I_Q. ~--------- _Q!y_-

I 229-11408 FEED :REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD l 
2 229-11507 WALKINGFOOTPINC I 
3 SS-6090670--TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 
4 229-1!606 FEED REGULATOR 1 
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING l ··r-------,sC"Is:r---.7rlrznu""',.,.,, 7"0'-'~"'H.,..-------::;"'7'C~R'i1:E"'Wri3-7;-Tt..:z;6.:.:-:.,;;2,;8.:.:L,....::,.=;,.'r ::..;;:.::::c.;:__ ___________ ___:;:...._ 

7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
8 229-!2109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PfN 

10 229-11903 FEED DfAL 
Tr--· SS-6121860-SP SCREW :-1/16-28 L-18 
12 229-!0202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 

3 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C 
14 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

5 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD 
-16 --- -------,R""0""", --:0~9""':"'"/ -"'? '"'""', 0""2"--:0"'·0~---;R""· L"''B""'E""E=R RING 

23 
24 
25 

28 
29 
30 

229-·12405 

229- 0806 

229-10459 
229-12703 
S::l-81507!0-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
229-40803 
RC-0150001 -KP 

33 229-12802 
34 SS-4080620-TP 

FEE]) L:::VER S?RING 

SPRING 
ADJUST LINK FU!..CRUM STL\.FT .A .. 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 

FEED AJ).JlJSTI NG L I l~X ASM ~ 
FEZD LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
RETAINING RtNG 13.8 
FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW l/8-44 L=6 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
35 229-71857 F~En BA~~ ASM 
~-------_____,2,_,2'"'9----4.,...._1""'3"""0""6o----------,R<-.E""'G=~LATO""'~~L-.I""'N'""K,.._,S~P""R..,I""'N"'G-H'""o"'"o=K----------,--
37 
38 
39 
40 
4l 
42 

44 
45 
"'41}-------

47 
48. 
49 
50 51 _____ _ 

52 
53 
54 

ss-7ll0510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=5 
229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK 
229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
229-l l 002 WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SS tio9o620-S~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 
229- 10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 
229-!.5151 FEED ARM COMPL. 
SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=l5.5 
SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=lO H=8 
229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
229-04155 MAIN S!:lAFT THRUST COLLA.~ ASM. 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SM-8061050-TP SCREW 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L=7 
RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 

2 
l 
! 

l 
I 
l 

(I) 
l 

U) 
l 
l 
l 

(2) 

55 
~ 
57 

229-406 54 FEED ROCKER ASM. 
·--s~s~-~7~rz~I4~1o~-T~P~----,s~cmR~E~w~3rr;·~z~g-Lr-~I4~---------------- (I) 

(l) 
1 
l 

sg 
59 
60 '1:)1 ___ _ 

62 
63 
64 

wP-o480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
SM-8061010-TP SCREW 
lH6!3-012-IOO FEED DOG I 
229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
229-04155 MAIN sFLU'T l'HRUSJ' COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ( l) 
R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING I 
229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT l 

65 229- i 5359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1 
1!1)--------·"s'""s.--"'7'""1-.1..,1-.t-.2"'o'-..,.s""P,-----..s,.,.c""R""E""wr-rr -rr -;r 7<'64.,.--47'7<'o...,L,....=-! .... o" • ..,5~-'----------_,c ,.1'"')-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OIL LUBLICATION COIVIPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ' II . 
·i 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

-r 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 

229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 
229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/~4-28 L=9 
229-24609 RUBBER JOINT 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 
229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER 
229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. 
229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER 
CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE 
229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER 
SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 

I 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 

(1) 
0.3 

l 
l 
l 

1 5 229-2 5002 0 I L REGULATOR SCREW 
l6·----------~2~2~9~-~2~3~0~5~6~----~0~I7L~PTIU~M~P=AS~MT=.~~~--------------------~--

19 

Jl'··T·~--, .. --
.i.o..!.. 

22 
23 

229-23-3{)4 

229}- 2.3205 
229-23809 

29-23403 

?Ui\iif BODY COVER 
PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE 
PLUNGER 

I) 
r ~; ' ~ ~ 
(l) 

d. J 

(1) 
(l) 

25 229-2.3601 PLUNGER SPRING ( 1 
:25 ----·- 2 2 9- 23 5 0:2 PL::.,iJ::,:lf'!;.,..G;.:-E;.:· R"-'S,..:,C,.;,R;..;E,.;,W,..:::-------------..;(...:;l..;-

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SH.AFT OILING PIPE 
28 SS- 61110 10-TP SCREW 1 1/64-40 ?!.c= 9. 5 
29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT 

(l 
.1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OIL RESERVOIR COl\IIPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. l 
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR (1) 
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET (l) 
4 -- 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION (4) 
5 SS-5700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 (1) 
6 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING (l) 
7 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (1) 
8 229-32206 SPRING (l) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 (l) 

10 229-32404 VERTICAL SH.t\.FT FITTING ARM (1) 
ll 229-34707 SCREW ( 2) 
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 (2) 
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 ( 2) 
14 SM-906l8f\3-SR SCREW M6 1=17.5 (l) 
15 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SJL<U"T ( l i 

·~ .... .I 

16 229-342:::1 KNLE PAD PLATE AS~. 
229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER l) 

~3 22.ti-34o08 KNEE PAll UPR GHT SP .. A_.FT l) 
s 2. ~g- 3ctb400 -~:~f~J! PAD ?Lit·rE Qi!Tp'Q,..O 

"~ . ..._., .,:;._' .::.,.}.~.:..~ ~:, 

"22?-342Q2 =~~1f:22 ? .:l:D PL .. A.TZ j' 

' / 

2, l . 229-34301 Ki'lEE PAD PLATE SUPPoRr 1 l 
"; 

22. SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 1=12 l) 
23 22:8-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! 8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS 

1 3 
I 

' _____________ L_ ___ _ 

i 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I / 

f 'f--30 I /- ~ 
I -@(§)-31 y 

~/-: 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 8 

I 27 

L--------------------~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE _P~J _N~·- D E S ~ R I P T I 0 N - _Q_!:JC -

l 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. l 
2: 229-33402 BELT COVER li ( l) 
3 229-3350 l BELT COVER li CAP ( l) 
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. ( l) 
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B ( 1) 

-o---·- 229-33758 BEL'f COVER B LID ASM. ( 1) 
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT ( 1) 
8 229-34004 SETSCREW (2) 
9 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/!6--28 L=l4 ( l) 

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl (1) 
"Tr----· --,-s~K~-...;;3r-;i4,.;,1..;;2..;;o..;;o..;;o'-~s,;;.c.----..,.,w'"o"'ornn~R£.W D-4. 1 L=20 · ) 
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COi\IPL. 1 
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE (I) 
15 SS-41!0515-SP SCREIV 11/64-40 L=S ( 1) 

--rs----------,:,2,:,2"9~28,:,9,:,0"'7,;-:-_::..:.__ __ _,..T,:.,H"'R"'E'.W"'T;;';E"NrcS"I70~'>N....-nDTI «srrK---------------;(72-'):--· 

17 229-2.9004 THREADTENS10NSPRING (l) 
18 229-28808 NUT ( l) 
19 SS-7ll0350-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=3.5 (l) 
"20 ?iG 

23 SD-0490261-SP 

229-27305 
229-27404 
229-27502 

EDB3~ i4 P~~ESSZR 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H=2. 5 
S.C-~:t.:Z.tl l /3-44 .L~ l2 ~ 5 

BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
BOBBIN \'liNDER 
BOEB1N '?fiNlYER SPIN0LZ 

( 1) 

-~Wr>rO:rO,J.J SGJU::'l D=,..,;4..:;,·,.::.l.,L;::..=....:2::..0::... ---·----------..;:;;,..-. 
W.KSEER 4. oXlOXO. 8 _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
--~--·----~---

~,.1'!0 __ NQT~ ____ P~_NQ. ___________ D_~ §_c_~ _r_P_ T _r_q_ ~- ________ gt_y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7' 
8 
9 

10 

2.0 

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 
229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 
229-31000 SPOOL PIN 
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
229-30804 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 
229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 
229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 

----,2:=--,2:::-:9,.-_-,3,....,1:-::3'""0=7:-----SPOOL REST ROD J 0 I NT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L==l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
228-3D3·GS 
228-31203 

1 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
~ 

( 2) 
(l) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
I 
\ ) 
It]"\ 

'\. ~ / 

---m;v~s--~0~5~l~D~D~D~2--.~~;~,1--~S~-p~~~~In?~4D~W~A~S~H~E~R-------------------------n(2) 

NM-5160511-SE 
WP-11312616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 

\
1HJ1' M l5Xl. 5 
WASHER l5X30X2.6 
SPl.U NG WASHER 

I ' 
' 1 

( l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

I 
I I 
I_> >-· -- - --· ·- - ---· -- -- -- - - _ _j 

1 5 

~ 

I i 
CJ 

·~ 

i i 
I I 

! l 
! I 

j-4 
i i 

u M10 
~19 

6 

~------------- .... ___] 
i ~ -........-........... 

~.----7 : 
L ______ _j 

f-· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 T1 _____ _ 

12 
13 

13 
19 

__L __ _ 

110--91659 
ll0-9f600 
Blll4-012-000 
229-70206 
Bl505-552-000-A 
110-73558 
B3ll4-232-000 
229-62203 
110-91204 
229-70305 
Bl419-553-000 
229-62104 
Bll09-555-HOB 

LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK H 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NEEDLE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
THREAD TENS I ON ASM. 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
FEED SPRING RACK 
ADJUST LINK SPRING 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
INNER HOOK PRESSER H 
THROAT PLATE (H) 

B:3i3-565-HUO FE3D DGG ( 
3.2 S-652-0GJ-A GiL AJJUS~I~G PI 

(l) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

UJER \ ['::;--,,,,-,7-:,',_~;:;:;-, 'I -:;-;\'-1-;:;;G-";:;-or;:;v_;:;-B:;;:-B-=;Ic;:;N~A-;:;;S-:;:;M:--.---------..,.-----
~'").J1_~p . :; ,_. .,' •, ) ~ 

El5ll-543-BEA }-IINGED PRESSER FOO'T .. ~Sl'd ~ 
lvlDB -- l OOB2l 00 NEEDLE DBXl #21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




